

## UN-GGIM Private Sector Network board announced

UN-GGIM Private Sector Network (UNGGIM-PSN) is delighted to announce its new board and the launch of unggimpsn.org

NEW DELHI, INDIA, May 26, 2017 /EINPresswire.com/ -- UN-GGIM Private Sector Network (UNGGIM-PSN) is delighted to announce its new board and the launch of <u>unggim-psn.org</u>, which aims to engage with the global geospatial industry. Sanjay Kumar,



ČEO, <u>Geospatial Media</u> and Communications, India, serves as the Chair of the PSN, supported by twelve board members from the global geospatial industry. Geospatial Media will act as the secretariat for the PSN and will be leading the outreach activities for the network.

UNGGIM-PSN has been established to proactively contribute to the United Nations Committee of Experts on Global Geospatial Information Management (UN-GGIM).

Based on the contributions made by academia and industry for the past five years, UN-GGIM Committee of Experts discussed the proposal to endorse the establishment of the UN-GGIM Academic and Private Sector Networks. The PSN will be an informally structured network and is recognized as an official observer of UN-GGIM.

The network has 15 founding members consisting of Open Geospatial Consortium (OGC), Esri, Geospatial Media and Communications, CRC for Spatial information (CRCSI) - Australia, AAM, DigitalGlobe, European Association of Remote Sensing Companies (EARSC), United States Geospatial Intelligence Foundation (USGIF), Hexagon AB, Harris Corporation, Oracle, Data World, Metaspatial, and Google.

The PSN will act as a gateway for the private sector to work with Member States towards achieving success in global geospatial initiatives. It will facilitate an ongoing dialogue for collaboration between and amongst members of UN-GGIM and participants of the PSN to develop, build, and extend the global capacity to benefit from geospatial information

The PSN intends to assist UN-GGIM in developing policies, processes, practices, capacities and recommendations for geospatial information infrastructure at national, regional, and global levels.

Quote from Greg Scott, Inter-Regional Advisor, UN-GGIM:

"The United Nations is largely an inter-governmental system comprising Member States. However, the breadth and transformative nature of the 2030 Agenda for Sustainable Development calls for stronger public-private partnerships for new data sources and technologies to be harnessed. While the broader UN system is currently defining its mechanism for private sector and civil society engagement, UN-GGIM has recognized from the outset the integral role of academic, research, industry, and private sector stakeholders in achieving its goals of promoting the global use of geospatial information for evidence-based decision making, and more recently exploiting the role of geospatial information in assisting with the measurement and monitoring of the SDGs. The establishment of the UN-GGIM Private Sector Network is a practical means to capture and include the role and expertise of the private sector industry in geospatial information, and in harnessing their good will, knowledge, and valuable contributions."

For more information, please contact:

Anamika Das UN-GGIM Private Sector Network Secretariat +91-120-4612500 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2019 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.